CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

(4 Subsceiary of Coal India Liméted)

(A4 Goot. of Tnddia Undertaking)

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
MAGADH OCP, MAGADH-SANGHMITRA AREA

E-mail ID: pomagadhms(@ gmail.com

—

Ref. No.: PO(M)/Forest/192.23 Ha/2023-24/45, Date: (5 7 .2023

To
The Divisional Forest Officer

Chatra South Forest Division
Chatra

Sub: Point wise Reply of Query raised in File No 8-27/2022-FC; Dated 28™ April 2023 in
respect of Proposal for the non-forest use of 192.36 ha.

Ref No :- Letter no 1626 dated 12.07.2023
Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed here with Point wise Reply of Query raised in File No 8-
27/2022-FC: Dated 28th April 2023 in respect of Proposal for the non-forest use of 192.36 ha
(Forest land -57.29 ha and Jungle Jhari 135.07 ha) of forest land for Magadh East Opencast
mining project in favour of M/s CCL, Chatra South, Jharkhand-reg along with the

compliance of observation made by letter No Letter no 1626 dated 12.07.2023 from Office of
DFO Chatra South.

This is for your kind information and further submission please.
Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours Faithfully

- 23
l’rojecl‘gfﬁ?ccr
Magadh OCP
SADALA SA. /ANARAYAN

PROJECT OFFICER
" MAGADH OCP -



Point wise Reply of Query raised in File No 8-27/2022-FC; Dated 28.04.2023 in respect of Proposal for the non-forest use
of 192.36 ha (Forest land - 57.29 ha and Jungle Jhari 135.07 ha) of forest land for Magadh East Opencast mining project in
favour of M/s CCL, Chatra South, Jharkhand -reg.
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l Tiu. KML file of 96.72 ha forest
' land which has been diverted
| earlier along with Mine lease
boundary of Sanghamitra OCP
| and 13.04 ha approved forest
land of Magadh OCP which is
| overlapping/included in  the
Sanghamitra OCP is required for
| detailed analysis of the proposal.

Compliance

The KML file of already diverted forest land of 96.72 Ha along with properly
marked portion of 13.04 Ia now falling in the boundary of upcoming
Sanghamitra OCP is submitted as Annexure-1.

| The Jusllf'catmn for transferring

the forest areca from Magadh
| OCP to Sanghmitra OCP along
with the details of approval
obtained for the same shall be
submitted.

96.72 Ha of forest land in respect of Magadh OCP was diverted vide F.No.&-

38/2008-FC dated 18.10.2012 in favour of M/S Central Coalficlds Limitcd

(CCL). '
Initially Magadh OCP had a total area of 643.19 Ha in Chatra Dist. In order to

achieve operational efficacy, it was decided to operate another mine namcd

Sanghmitra. For this 147.27 Ha of Magadh OCP was transferred to proposcd

Sanghmitra & 495.92 Ha remains with Magadh OCP.

Out of previously released 96.72 Ha forest, 83.68 Ha lies within boundary of

Magadh OCP and 13.04 Ha was transferred to Sanghmitra OCP.

Both Magadh OCP & Sanghmitra OCP are under administrative control of

GM MS Area, CCL which is part of the User agency i.e Central Coalfields |

| limited (CCL) and as such there is no change in user agency.

In this regard a certificate of GM MS Area is attaches as Annexure VIII

The details of land-use as per
approved mining plans  of
respective mining leases
involved in the proposal shall be
submitted. The State Govt shall
ensure that the landuse proposed
now is in conformity to the

proposed landuse in  the
approved mining plans. A
comparative analysis in this

regard shall be submitted.

Component wise breakup as mentioned in the approved mine plan at page no.
51, point no. 6.1.1 is for an area of 495.92 Ha (mc]udmg 412.24 Ha of current |
proposal and 83.68 Ha of already diverted proposal) is given as under: l

; Chatra District

| Lodintia | 058 Gainr | o Fore

; Forest

| Quarry 4589 5557 | 1505 | 1398
OBDump | 278 0 499 | 281

Total Land requirement for || Conveyor
6.1.1  the mine in“Ha" (Torri?ur 356 ¢ 038 2% |
Road W 0 0465 206 |
safety 5.04 504 0 0
| Greenbelt | 11092 o148 | 4955 | s |
Toul 4959 6975 | 20629 | 21988
e s el

Total forest land Magadh OCP (Chatra Part) is (69.75 + 206.29)= 276.04 Ha
Already diverted Forest land in Magadh OCP (Chatra Part) is (96.72-13.04 )= |
83.68 Ha ‘
Arca of Forest Land in instant proposal is (276.04 — 83.68) = 192.36 Ha

And the component wise breakup mentioned at FORM A of Magadh east OCP |
(192.36 Ha) is for 412.24 Ha (excluding the already diverted forest land of |
83.68 Ha) as detailed below:
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B2 4 Componen! wise hreakin
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S.no Campanant Forast Land(ha | Han Forast Lundiha )
1 QJuany :

& ON D |

1 Comveyor Coridion |

4 T |

N Salety Jane M !

i Green fope )

Total 102 36 ] AL R

As such it is to submit that the land use mentioned in present appheation
_conformity with the approved mine plan.

approved mine

4 | It has been observed that the | The total mine lease area in respect of Magadh Project as per
Cuser agency is applying for | plan dated 10.03.2021 is 1593.73 Ha which includes the land of both Chatra
' diversion of forest land within | (Magadh East) and Latehar District (Magadh west).
1593.73 ha mining lease area in .
piecemeal. The complete KML | The details of notified forest and revenue forest In Lnlcha‘r district 15 not
file of the project area ie. | explicitly clear due to the publication of revisional survey of land records n
1593.73 ha along with the status | the year 2005. The difference in land records in Cadastral survey and
" of approval and present landuse | revisional survey led to discrepancy in preparation of land schedule of Latchar
of forest land in the Sanghamitra | part. The matter was taking ample time to get resolved and ngadh._hcmg a
' OCP  shall thercfore  be | mega mine of Central coalfields Limited, after internal discussion and
| submitted. A justification for | consultation with State Forest officials it was decided to submit application of
submitting part proposals shall | Chatra part scparately. ) .
‘ also be provided. As such, to expedite the clearance and avoid delay duc to difference in land
records of CS and RS khatiyan in Latehar District, a scparate application for
i Chatra district (Magadh East OCP- 192.36 Ha Forest Land ) was submitted
vide FP/JH/MIN/87235/2020 dated 19.03.2021.
Steps are being taken to resolve the matter in Latehar district in consultation
with the concerned Forest Dept. officials and State Govt. officials of Revenue |
dept. On resolution, the FC application of Latehar part will be submitted at the
| earliest.
| Sanghamitra is a new mine planned in the northern side of Magadh East OCP
for which proposal for forest application is under preparation.
| KML of approved mine plan (1593.75 Ha) is enclosed as Annexure-II.
| The KML file indicating various | KML file indicating various components as per proposed land use in the |
5 components as per proposed | instant proposal is enclosed as Annexure-I1.
® | land use in the instant proposal |
, shall also be submitted. [ _
The State Govt has intimated | Compliance in respect of earlier forest clearance of 96.72 Ha has been
' that the compliance of the | submitted to DFO Chatra (S) vide letter no-117 on 17.04.2023. Copy of
' stipulated conditions by the User | Compliance report is enclosed as Annexure-II1.
agency in case of earlier
6 approvals is not up to the mark.
In this regard, the details of the
; action taken by the State Govt
' for cnsuring the compliance of
| the  conditions  shall  be
| submitted. -
| Tl‘lt‘ undertaking to bear the cost | The undertaking to bear the cost of implementation of wildlife nmﬁ:;gcmcm
| of implementation of wildlife | plan is being enclosed as Annexure-1V.
7 | management plan has not been

submitted by the User agency

which shall be provided. (';}'-l’;n”_ AVAN
RA
Wl WEH m . (MAR) SAERO JECT OFF‘CER
TR, MAGADH OCF



' Thc State has now _rcam_cg the |
| violation of FCA, 1980. In this
regard the detail of the forest
- ares utlized for Non - forestry

purpose without prior approval
‘ of tl}e central govt. along with
‘ ‘ the time period of violation shall

|

be submitted,

The forest arca utilised for non-forest use is JM JJ land:

Total broken arca of GM JJ is 16.79 Ha (5.59 Ha in Saradhu and 11,2 Ha in |

Masilong)

All such arcas fall under the GMIJ land (which is under the administrative

- control of State Revenue Department) not under the notified Forest Land

(which is under administrative control of Forest Department). In other words,
no land belonging to Forest Department has been violated.

The parcel of land in question was settled to the tenants by the State Govt. In
this regard CCL having acquired the land under Coal Bearing Act (Acquisition
& Development) Act 1957, had approached the State Govt Authorities for
verification of land so as to know the naturc of land for extending the
compensation and R&R benefits, if any.

The revenue officials at the collectorate provided the authentication through
Statement VI separately for different parcels (i.e. Khata /plot) of land
(Annexure V)

In these authentications the following statements are mentioned: -

1. udagA Gm AR R

> e wdem $ R TRd W SUgE TaR1 & HRTITER | I5 ¥0d &1 I |

AT U4 R ¥ 71, Uhg B G@e deal url T g |

3. aftfa e & SNuR TR 30 99 ¥ 31 @ oran 1 |
It is to note that Statement VI are duly signed by revenue officials of the circle
which is endorsed by SDO and signed by Additional Collector . Further the
authenticated statements are communicated by Additional Collector to the
Area General Manager, CCL.
It is also to note that the details of rent receipt (i.e. the receipt of the rent paid
by tenant) arc also mentioned in the authentication report. Going by these
details, it is clear that the tenants have been paying the rent since long. (as long
as 1960).
As such, the raiyats (i.c. the tenants) in whose name the authentication has
been done have been using the land since long for farming and other
livelihood purpose. Therefore, it can be said to be under non-forest utilisation
since long.
Another perspective is that, GMJJ land is under the administrative control of
State Revenue Department and mostly under Khatedari rights of some or other
individual, therefore is comprised of a number of fragmented land units. Since
most of the GMIJJ lands are under farming/Kutcha construction, they are
almost devoid of vegetation. Further, User Agency has obtained NOC from
the revenue authorities.
However, User Agency undertakes to make payments of all applicable levies
and implement all compliances as directed by the authorities. { Anx VA
Rehabilitation and Resettlement benefits have been extended to all eligible

tenants as per CIL’s R&R policy on the basis of authentication provided by |
|

State Govt.

A report on action, as taken by
the State Forest Department
9 | against the violation of Forest
(Conservation) Act, 1980 shall
be submitted.

The land which was already in use by the tenants prior to use of User Agency

has been identified as GMJJ Land, which comes under administrative control |

of District authority of Jharkhand govt.
The land which has been broken was already settled to the tenants by the state
Govt.

' Detailed report including nature
! of violation, chronology, total
area under the violation of the

KML of Broken Arca included as Annexure— V1. B
Total broken arca of GM 11 is ({4+1.59} 5.59 Ha in Saradhu and 11.2 Ha in
Masilong) total 16.79 Ha

FCA, 1980 along  with | Prior to use of the said land by CCL from 2018-19, it was alrcady in usc by the
; ' Shape/KML ~ file  shall  be | respective tenants as explained at point no. 8.
- submitted. e
: As per the information received, The condition 18 states that “The user agency to bear the cost of
the condition no. 18 of the | implementation of conservation plan to be prepared in consultation with the
' | Stage-ll approval dated | CWLW of the State for the Hazaribagh National Park and its buffer zonc
11 | 18.10.2010 for diversion of | adjoining CCL mining zone.” The delay in preparation of WLMP occurred
96.72 ha forest land has not been | due to confusion, as to who has to prepare the WLMP. User agency has been |
‘ complied, which needs | ever ready to bear the related implemented cost ()t'Y\K P. '
| justification Moreover, a copy ol . ~aNARA -
Wild  life Manugcm-._wll17 mlﬂ SADALA %_‘:.é\%]ﬁcgi{ |
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approved by the CWLW shall be | Combined Wild 1ife Management Plan for 96 72 & 190 6 1y

submitted.

The State Govt. shall clarify
whether the Green Zone now
proposed in the proposal is
different from the Safety Zone

| or otherwise.

I
13

The State Government shall
‘ fumish details of steps taken by
| the State Forest Department to
| rectify the lapses happened in
‘ the  past  regarding  the
| implementation of WLMP of
96.72 ha proposal in the past.

| National Park (Receiving copy enclosed as Annexure-VII)
2 cop)

14

_

As reported by the State Govt.
the settlements within the
proposed area are old. In this
rcgard the state shall intimate
whether the settlements  are
encroachment or otherwise. The
future plan to evict or
rchabilitate as the case may be
| shall also be submitted.

submitted to DFO Chatra South on 02062023 at cost ol 7ER200 1 akhs tor 10
years in which 4836.34 Lakhs 1s for the management of wildhife i
south forest division and Rs 2352.66 Lakhs 1s for wild Tt

hatra
Hazanhapl
The undertaking
to bear the cost of implementation of wildhife management plan s ey
_enclosed as Annexure-1V,

The green belt zone proposed in the instant proposal 15 different from the
safety Zone and includes the arca left out after subtracting Safety zone. OB
Dum-p‘ Quarry arca, Conveyor and roads from project bounty of 495 92 1la
which comes out to 110.92 Ha

Justification of CMPDI Enclosed as Annexure-IX.
“The combined WLMP of 96.72 & 192.36 has been prepared with the help of
State Forest Department and submitted to DFO Chatra South on 02.06.2023

Settlements within the proposed arca are old, which has mostly been settled to
the tenants by the state Govt.
Sample Settlement copy of tenant enclosed as Annexure-X. _ '
The settlement present shall be rehabilitated as per R&R policy of Coal India
Limited

LA o
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ANNEXURE - T3y

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

(4 Subsidiany of Coal Tndia Limited)

(4 Goot. of Tndia Undertaking)

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
MAGADH OCP, MAGADH-SANGHMITRA ARFA

E-mail 1D: pomagadhms awgmail com

Wininatua (atogory -1 Company)
—— - e — -
Ref. No.. PO(M)E&F/96.72 Ha/2023-24/117 Date: 15.04.2023
To

The Divisional Forest Officer
Chatra South, Chatra

Subject: Compliance report of Stage II FC in respect of Magadh OCP (96.72 Ha).
. Dear Sir,

Please fine enclosed here with the Pointwise compliance report of Stage Il F(

conditions in respect of Magadh OCP (96.72 Ha) diverted vide MoEF&CC F.No. 8-
38/2008-FC dated 18.10.2010

Yours Sincerely

/Sﬂ{ o\4\ 2>
Project Officer
Magadh OCP B
MagadirSanghionitra’Anda
Project Cfiicer
Magadh Project
Copy for kind information: -
1. The HOD (Forest), CCL
. 2. The GM, Magadh Sanghmitra Area

5

NIRPENBRANATH
Project Officer

Magadh Project

- ’__,j; 3
SADALA SAT 7ANARAYAN
PROJECT OFFICER
MAGARH OCR ,



[SIN|

B
|

2a

2b

Conditions

[ ' Compliance/ Action Taken ﬁ;_fpo_l‘i

Legal status of forest land shall remain
unchanged.

| CCL undertake that legal status of forest fand shall rémm_ﬁéﬁaagcd' \

A q:.l_lml:l--il:li;‘“-;ls ]

] i = e
| Compensatory afforestation shall be raised
and maintined by the state forest
department at the project cost.

A sum of Rs. 91,327.075.00/-has already been tlepusit;d_ by CCL to C?;T‘:,i.
out of which Rs 13,660,914.60 is as Cost for Compensatory afforestation. t.,r .
and regeneration of the safety zone and cost ol afforestation on degraded [Ores
selected elsewhere, measuring one and a half times the area under safety zone.

Amount Paid (In Rs)

1. pn-,tcctiun |
land, to be

f SI No Payment Head

|

' 1 Compensatory Afforestation 11,414,760.00
2 Safety zone (fencing, regeneration etc) 2,246,154.60

Total

Afforestation work in CA land has been done in following villages: -

100.84 Ha in Dahu village & 100.16 Ha in Bakhani village have been completed in 2014~
2015. The Plant saplings mainly planted are Chakundi, Khair. Sesam, Sagwan, Karang etc.

Fencing, protection and regeneration of the
safety zone area shall be done at the project
| cost.  Besides this, afforestation  on
= degraded forest land, to be selected
clsewhere, measuring one and a half times
the area under safety zone, shall also be
done at the project cost.

Fencing. protection and regeneration of the safcty zone area has been done at the project cost. |
Pillaring has been done for 7.5-meter safety zone in diverted forest area. (Photo No 01).

The site is yet to be identified by state forest dept. where afforestation on degraded forest land
| is to be done elsewhere, measuring one and a half times the area under safety zone,

—

.
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| Wherever pt;S_Si_b-‘-L‘ and technically feasible.
the User Agency  shall  undertake

afforestation measures in the blanks within
the lcase area, as well as along the roads

outside the lease arca diverted under this |

approval, in consultation with the State
| Forest Department at the Project cost,

“ Compliance/ Action Taken Report B
i g 1€ ‘orest Department at the
Afforestation has been done at different part of lease area by State Forest Departi

Project cost. (Photo No 02—04_) o Pl !i_;"_ _-- )

—— i [ 2s0fa |
2020 ~ 13.74Ha
2022 ~ 310Ha
Total | 19.34 Ha

Tollowing activities undertaken by the project proponent under the supervision of the State Forest Department at the Project cost:

—— — ——— > e B of Bl BErocian and Preventiv
" Proper imitative measures to minimize | Mitigative measures are taken according to “Scientific Swudy of Soil Erosion and Preventiv

soil erosion and choking of streams shall
be prepared and implemented.

Measures” prepared by CMPDI in Jul 2011 and submitted to DFO Chatra (S) and unde
guidance of DFO Chatra South.

Toe Walls(Photo No 07)have been provided to contain sediments and runofT.

Check Dams:(Photo No 05)

03 nos. of Check dam at koed. Soparan and Ara has been completed in the year 2015-16.
01 no. at New Masilong village has been completed in 2016-17.

02 nos. of check dams at Golitand and phulbasia has been completed in 2017-18

02 nos of check-dam at Chadera village have been completed in 2017-18.

Ponds:(Photo No 06)

01 no. of pond has been completed with beautification and deepening at New Masilone village
in 2015-16 T
04 nos. of pond have been built in Amarwadih&Raham (two each) in 2016-17.

0T no of settling pond has been completed in Chamatu village in 2022-23.

3 '_iilafung of adequate drought hardy piam

species and showing of seeds to arrest soil
erosion.

Planting of adequate drought hardy plant species and showing of seeds (seedb

: . ’ alls plantation of
grass seeds) Lo arrest soil erosionare continuously being done at OB dump phnaton

\ A S . .:ANARQEF\N
\;\‘n"r'"'\ur I \c |
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Conditions

Construction of check dams. retention/ toe
| walls 1o arrest sliding down of the

| excavated material dlong the contour.

S |

e S

Compliance/ Action Taken Report g phulbasia and |.

! — = = o 5 - |

Work for 08 nos of check dam at Soparan, Ara, Koed New pasilong: oK |
Chadera village has been completed

Toe Walls (Photo No 07) is provided to contain sediments and runofl.
Garland drains and Sedimentation ponds along coal siock, guarry. €9
ete. are constructed.

Toe wall for 806 m length has been constructed around Kundi OB D
drains has been constructed for 1170-meter length around dumping ¥4
towards weigh bridge no.6 at Kundi and for 1100-meter length along M
road. Additionally, work has been completed for construction of Toe Wa
1280 m at Masilong & digging of catch drain around kundi OB dump-
Construction of Gabian wall around transporting road ol Chamatu pmch has

o 3 i) )
al stockyard. soil dumj |

ump. In addition, cald; |
rd near check post m"f
asilong to l)cwalgada‘
1l in balance length of

heen awarded.

Fhe arcas shall be reclaimed keeping in
view the international  practice  of

dumps by
that
(normally less than 28 at any given place)

| are maintained

stabilizing  the erading/

benching  so angles ol repose

[he top soil management plan should be
| strictly adhered to.

The appm—\aﬂ under  the  Forest
(Conservation) Act. 1980 is subject to the

Grassing (Photo No 08) has been done on OB dump of Fast Quarry and action is being taken
1o grass OB Dump of West Quarry as well.

Overall slope of OB dump is less than 28 degrees.

Plantation was done OB Dumps at Masilong Dump. Currently plantation is being carried out
on Kundi and Chamatu OB Dump with help of Forest depi.

|
1
|
1
“lwo no.s of Top soil dump (Photo No 09} is being o aintained at Masilur?g und-_aiﬁxﬁunu‘l
respectively. CCL also undertakes that the wpsoil manicement plan shall be swrictly adhered I
to. Topsoil is stacked in Topsoil dump and is being used for plantation purpose. Topsoil dump
is provided with catch drain and sedimentation pand.

J11015/865/2007- |

clearance  under  the  Environment
| (Protection) Act. 1986 and any other |
| Acts/Regulation/Rules.

L \
sl "N s
AADALA SATYANARAYAN g’
PROJECT OFFICER
MAGADH OCp
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Conditigng

"The period of d_iVersion under
approval shall b€ thirty (30, subject
fo possession of valig lease by User
agency under the MMpR Act, 1957 or
any other AcRules,

TThe User Agency shall furnish an |
undertaking 0 pay the additional Npy. if
so determined, as per the final decision of
Hon'ble Supreme Court of [ndia.

T Demarcation of mining lease area will be
done on the ground at project cost using
| four feet high reinforced cement concrete
pillars with serial numbers, forward &
back bearings and distance from pillar to
| pillar.

this | Land has bheen acquired under CBA(A&D) Ac

iance/ Action Taken Report
Compliance/ Action — . T_—
' ¢ 1957 under section: (1) vide 5.0 No-870(E)

< 4/10/1962.
dated 2/12/94.1 384(E) dated 10/05/2003 and 3155(E) 4/1

o . : i o
'CCL undertakes to pay the additional NPV, if so determined, as per the final decision o
Hon'ble Supreme court of India.

' Demarcation of Forest land has been done by proper pillars.

Mining/reclamation  schedule shall be
implemented by the user agency at their
cost as per Environmental Management
| Plan/Phased reclamation programme. The
| annual report ahout the progress of
reclamation should be submitted to the
CCF (Central), Bhubaneswar.

¢ wn-pit filling (reclamation) can
aren, as such report could not be prepared till

The process of reclamation takes certain period of time as th
only be started only afier de-coaling of the date

As ol now as in-pit filling (reclamation) has been started, the
is under process, biological reclamation shall begin after
about the progress of reclamation
regular basis,

back filling of the Mined-ou area
attaining Final RL,

the annual report
shall be submitted 10

CCF (Central), Bhubaneswar on |

.
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_l ) Conditi
In additiun [(;dt;n\l:‘d:%:gl:s s
St s |-ch;.1h|'|'. I m?r‘agcm) shall
R o s il:!lmn of the used/
e f‘lt.‘-_x voids as per plan for
comma .dmtf ol abandoned mines in CC
o q:lm area under the supervision of
3 2 dte Forest Department. The annual
| Sh[:(.rIT‘J ab(:ut lhc_pm.grcss of rehabilitating
| should Be submitted to the CCF(Central)
Bhubaneshwar. ‘

|
|

|
|
|

Compliance/ Action - ort ———hol

e e — ction T, mn__— seho

Nn‘mmcd-nul pits or voids is available from n:un R;::’fm the .le:h :

projecthowever the work.if requiredshall be qur. Tr consulBi

Department  and — accordingly  the progress r"““ ""S :
58 report

backfilling(Photo No 10) has been started in Chamaty patch year WE
amaty patchs

given below: -

o gy
NO. Year TA— _—_—

1 2018-19 32077564

: 207820 52.68,847.36

: 202 45,68.223.00

: — 1707,90,880.00

: 2 55.10,169.00 ]

00
2.42,78,895.00 _
f Soil Erosion and Pr:;::ltwe

—

T—————-_

| The user shall also take up study on soil
| erosion/ soil flow from the over-burden
| areas with the help of GIS in consultation

with forest department

Mitigative measures are taken according to “Scientific Study ©
Measures™ prepared by CMPDI in Jul 2011 and submitted to D
guidance of DFO Chatra South.

Toe wall, Catch Drain, Siltation Pond has been constructed for preve

OB dump.

FO Chatra (S) and u

ntion of soil flow from

| The area within the lease, but outside
diversion, be conserved and developed as
Green Belt at project cost by the user

| agency.

| For compli-a_ngpié_ntation are done al

ong Basaria Road and Saradhu Road. Further the arca
sed to be developed as green belt and

beyond the land use and within the lease hold is propo
d & accordingly the progress report

when working will be started in the diverted forest lan
shall be submitted.

(5]

| The forest land shall not be used for any
purpose other than that specified in the

proposal.

CCL undertakes the forest land diverted shall not be used for any purpose other than that
specified in the proposal.

Any tree felling shall be done only wl‘wn
it is unavoidable under strict supervision
of the State Forest Department

Tree felling if required shall be done only under supervision of forest department.

4
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on Taken Report _____\

" Condig = - - g o =
SLN _———1lons Compliance/ Actiot 2 hall b - !
o = - aemin e o R - - e 3 ing area sha € caused. \
14 No damage 0 lch flota and fauna of the TCl undertakes that no damage Lo the flora and fauna of the adjoining .
| adjoining arcd shall be caused. |
No fiabor camps = il be ser up inside the | COL undertakes that no Fahor canips <hall be sct vp inside the forest arei.
forest arcd. ‘
[ —— P S - . T = L. The
BT eor ANe! Ao 1= —r = T T 5 : s B to employee o :
16 [he user agency Will make arraneement | One eyvlinder of fuel gas is being supplied free of cost to each | I = :
i " - : 4 are being provided food in their camp where food is |

| for free supply of alternate fuel to labors | employee engaged by outsourcing agency
and staff working on the project site so as | being prepared by LPG/Coal and no fores
| to avoid any Pressurc on the adjacent | the condition is being duly taken care of.
forestareas. B I
17 | The user agency Will implement the R&R | R&R Policy of coal India Limited based on R&R Policy of Ministry of Rural Development,
| Plan as per the R&R Policy of State Gowt. | Govt. of India already approved by Ministry of coal, Govt. of India, is already in practicc.
"in consonance With National R&R Policy | Chamatu, a beautiful site has been earmarked for Rehabilitation of villagers. This site has been
| after obtaining approval from the Ministry | equipped with facilities like of a modern colony like roads, electricity, water supply. market I
of Tribal Affairs. place and dispensary. i
House Compensation- Rs 7,49,34,178(413 PAFs) till Dec-2022. |
Lump Sum payment for opting outside R&R site- Rs 57.184,440(180 PAFs) till Dec -2022.

I The land identified for proposed R&R site of part PAP has been acquired and the site shall be
developed and handed over just after taking possession before shifting of their residence where
the PAPs are presently residing. R&R compensation(Photo No 11) to 134 family of Masilong |
| village has been provided and they have shifted to other non-forest land willingly. |
CCL undertakes to bear the cost of implementation of conservation plan o be prepared in
consultation with the CWLW of the State for the Hazaribagh National Park and its bufler zonc
adjoining CCL. mining zone. Hazaribagh National Park is more than 50 kms away from the |

t produce is being used in the above process. chcc[

18 | The user aé,;:;lcy to bear the cost of
implementation of conservation plan to be
prepared in consultation with the CWLW

of the State for the Hazaribagh National | site.
Park and its bufter zone adjoining CCL Wild Life Management Plan has been submitted to DFO Chatra South on 24.01.2023 at cost of

mining zone. 1565.42 Lakhs _fnr 10 years in which 872.78 Lakhs is for the management of wildlife in chatra
south forest division and Rs 692.64 Lakhs is for wild life Hazaribagh National Park

(Annexure-1). |

No Tand has completed a period of 20 years from diversion however, the forest land diverted :

19 The user agency will reclaim and
surrender all areas which were handed
over to them 2( years back.

shall be surrendered after reclamation as per reclamation plan. In accordance with the |
guidelines of MoEF&CC. I

S | &

S ta3
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| SLN | Conditions
) RS onditions

. 20 The 'Pf'nicct Proponent shall explore the
| ]'Nl:‘%!ilbllil_\-' of sparing 100-150 m wide
stinp from  diverted torest land on the
nurlllcrn side of its mines in the region for
Rail line project. if eeologically and
| geographically feasible and envisaged by
| the Railways. )

5 " The Use ' S e
21 The User Agency. on a long-term policy

intervention, will explore the possibility
ol establishing Training
Institutes of training the local youths and
period as part of its CSR,

Vocational

- : _ ("amplia_n_cgi ;\__cli_nn Take“_ u,é:q_r_[ L ‘C;;érdiépalch.
I'here is proposal for construction and establishing the railway sidin

Gireen belt shall be established atier construction of railway siding bes

g for
ide it.

L = S e e e T STy, 15
These activities are well covered in the CSR and R&R Policies of the Lumpal.'l,\.f e
being conducted through NGO for collecting Socio-Economic data of the V'”‘lb_u_“ lik
purpose. I the meantime.  many CSR ‘“’“,‘mu o |
tc are being carrivd

around the project lor the above
construction of community building. tube wells, Infrastructure of school €
out in consultation with Panchayat representative.

60 project altected youths have heen trained under USR scheme as electrician. welder trade
ete at CET1 Burkunda They area also been linked with employee through employment fair,

| |

To impart better education among project aflected marginalize children 23 children have been
adopted under CSR scheme. they are getting education ai St. Joshep School Mander and all
their expenses are being funded by Magadh Project. CC L under CSR scheme.

VTC- Construction of VTC at Mine is included in Capital Budget 2023-24. proposal is being

prepared for the same.

In FY 2022-23 following training has been imparted
I Heavy Motor Vehicle (HMV) training- 32 Persons
{Latehar District Administration) i
. CIPET Vocational Training- 30 Persons i
fi.  Nurse Training — 17 Persons
(Photo No 12)

SADALA SR vANAR . __’( o
WA 1 5
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y shall take yp o de- |
o village tanks withip, five Km |
he mine lease ‘buundar)'

| 1.ﬁsponyhilily 50 as 1o
impact of siltation of such

Bhubaneswar
impose from time to in the interest of |
conservation, protection of development |

-

P e

9.
10,

ken Report

Compliance/ Action Ta :
fication and

01 no. of pond has been completed with beauti
village in 2015-16.

04 nos. of pond have been built in Amarwa
02 nos of Pond (Size 50mx40m) has been ¢ 3
04 Nos. of Hand Pumps has been constructed during 2013-16.
Masilong has been complet

dccp_cning at New Masilong

dih & Raham (two each) in2016-17.
onstructed at Phulbasia and Pokla.

- ing 2016-17
22 nos. of hand pump at Kamtaand New ed during

and further 42 nos of hand pump constructed during 2017(till datc).. ) )
08 nos, of open well completed during 2014-15 at Garilong, Kundi. Saradhu. Kurlonga,
Ara, Chamatu, Phulbasia, Devalgada.

02 nos. of deep tube well-constructed during 2014-15 in Saradhu. .
04 nos. of deep borewells with solar powered submersible pumps installed at Saradhu |
and Tandwa villages in 2016-17.

Besides this water is supplicd to nearby village by tanker during summer.

17 nos. of deep borewells with solar powered submersible pumps with water storage !
and supply facilities have been started at PAP villages of Magadh OCP.

|
Photo

N eraph ol different CSR Activity (Photo No 12)
" Am other condition that the Chief | CCL undertakes to comply that the Chiet Conservator of Forests (Central). Regional Office.
(Central). | Bhubaneswar may impose from time to in the interest of conservation, profection of
may | development of forest.

/fl{,, M2t

Project Officer

Magadh OCP
Magadh Sanghmitra Area

...'-;5.'? et
SADALA SAT YANARA
PROJECT OFFICER

Project Cificer
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Pic 01- Maintenance of Safety Zone at Diverted Forest La nd

— S - —

BGPS Map Camera _

"

% Chamatu, Jharkhand, India

g Unnamed Road, Chamatu, Jharkhand
829202, India

Chamatu Jharkhand, India
Chamatu Jharkhand, India

' Lat 23.831125°
* Long 84.923912°
28/01/23 11:49 AM om +05: 30

-y “ _.-‘ b

BGPS Map Camera
Chamatu, Jharkhand, India

Unnamed Road, Chamatu, Jharkhand
= 820202, India
§ Lat 23.834515°
i Long 84.917804°
& 28/01/23 12:16 PM GMT +05:30

| Lat23.834883° .
§ Long 84.919282°
B 28/01/23 12:10 PM GMT +06:30

B GPS Map Camera

Chamatu, Jharkhand, India

' RWPC+VC4, Chamatu, Jharkhand
¢ 829202, India

Lat 23.83506°
Long 84.918302°

S 28/01/23 12:12 PM GMT +05:30

Pic 02:- Plantation on Chamatu %I: Durnp
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gy : AL ™ HGPS Map Camera
£1 Masilaung, Jharkhand, India
Unnamed Road, Masilaung, Jharkhand 826321, India
Lat 23.84156°
i Long 84,988188"
§ 07/04/2

Pic04:-Plantation at PO Office, Mine lease Area and in Colony area

s, B
SADALA SAT YANARAYAN 'Kv W
PROJECT OFFICER S

o MAGADH OCP



K3 GPS Map Camera ®

329, India

Pko&cmtdmatﬂﬂmﬂuatmandnearbyarea

L

s
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e~ T
B oPSs Map Camerns |

t Raham, Jharkhband, india
arenanag B2S532

cia -

Croogie

Saradhu, Jharkhand, India
named Road, Saradhu, Jharkhand 825321, India

, Jharkhand, India
Raham, Jharkhand B263%

165 628
O 132.8 o
'3 1048 AM MT «06:30

“pic 06-Sedimentation Pond at Kamta VillageNew Masilong Village, Phulbasia Village, Raham village and
Saradu village

& s JK
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SO O A
Chatra, Jhoarkhand,
Unnansad Roos v i
Lat 23 B3a06n

Lang B4 GO

B 07/04,23 11:10 AM GMT 0630

Lt
Long
aBfaar

Kundi, Jharkhand, India
8 VX22+PPW, Kuna

o LR

" Pic 07:- Toe W

Banalat, Jharkhand, Indie |
VWPR+52, Banalat, Jharkhand 829202, India
Lt 23.8966°

| Long 84.942673°
07/04/23.02:52 PM GMT +05:30

Unn
Lat N i AT
Long £ Ba* . 17e

214 PM OMT +06:!

Kundi, Jharkhand, India
RWWX+CH3, Kundi, Jhark
3848462

a

F00gle 79 PM GMT +

all around OB Dump at Kundi and Chamatu village

8
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“ 8 Unnamed Rosd, Masilaung, Jharkhand 825321, Incia
2 Lat 23.847444° .
Long B84.988146°
O7/04/73 11:24 AM GMT +06:30
— Bk

_BGPS Map Camera

" Masilaung, Jharkhand, India
Unnamed Road, Masilaung, Jharkhand 826321, India

Lat 23.8415°

4 AM GMT +06:30

B

Pic-08:- Grassing on Overburden Area
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Pic 09:- Top Soil Dum
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Chamatu Jharkhand, India
fa AWOC+50,, Chamatu, Sharkhand
1Y 820202, Indis
Wy Lat 23826427
SF Long 84.921623°
| 28/01/23 12:08 PM OMT +06:30
' wis ]

Chamatu, Jharkhand, India

Unnamed Road, Chamatu, Jharkhand
§ 820202, India

Lat 73.834222° _ _

¢, Long 84.930868° Q) i nova marnand 828321, inais

£ Let N 23" 60 26.8084"

28%1.‘2311 39mcm+0530 &) Lang E 84% 67 2.

» 11!04.!'23 04 P GMT +06:30
- aw,

Py 0 B

PIC 10 Bar.ltﬁllmg Internal Dump

Pic 11:-R&R compensation to villagers
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_ Construction of Ponds at nearby village .

li: B
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open well open well

T ConstructionofToilet __ Sprinkling of Water
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Solar Pou;é_r_p_p_eratgd Borewell

B GPS Map Camera
Saradhu, Jharkhand, India

Unnamed Road, Saradhu, Jharkhand 825321, India
Lat 23.836534"
Long B4.967753°

07/04/23 11:43 AM GMT +05:30




ANNEX URE — TV

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
(A4 Subscdiany of (oal Tndia Limited)

(4 Goot. of Tndia Undentaking)

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
MAGADH OCP,
MAGADH-SANGHMITRA AREA

E-mail ID: pomagadhmsiagmail.com

oCL

(A miniratna category-1 com paniy)

Undertaking for implementation of Wild Life Management Plan

Magadh OCP, M-S Area CCL undertakes that it will bear the cost of implementation of
Wild Life Management Plan.

&

' 1, Project Offl.t;er

. F‘Ma@dh OCP

| 1 ot
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ANNERURE ™ VA

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
(4 Subsidiary of Goal India Linited)
(A Miniratna Category- | Company)

_ ) OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
¥ 2004 i MAGADH OCP, MAGADH-SANGHMITRA
o AREA, AVANTIKA, VILL-KUNDI, PO-
AT FFEATH SARADHU, DIST:- CHATRA
ONE EARTH + ONE FAMILY » ONE FUTURE E-mail ID: pomagadhms@gmail.com

Undertaking

Magadh OCP, CCL undertakes to make payments of all applicable levies and implement
all compliances as directed by the authorities against broken GMJJ Land in present
proposal i.e (192.36 Ha) forest land.

Project Officer

dh
SADALA GATVANARAYAN
PROJECT OFFICER
“ MAGADH OCP»



A 2%\ CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED Aur/t <0/

AN ) (A Subsidiary of Coal Tudia £ imited)
e (A Gout. of Tndia Undertaking)
T T A WA Q ® OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER
'M o108 MAGADH OCP, MAGADH-SANGHMITRA ARF A
N E-mail 1D: pomagadhmscugmail.com
CCL

A Wenination Catogery - | Pompany)

Ref No:/ PO/ (Magadh OCP)/WLMP/2023-24/ 53/ Date: 02.06.2023
To
The Divisional Forest Officer

South Chatra Division
Chatra

Sub-Submission of Combined Wildlife Management Plan for 96.72 Ha and 192.36 Ha Forest land
diversion, which falls under Magadh OCP in Chatra Dist.

Respected Sir,

This is to bring into your kind information that Forest diversion of project boundary of 495.92 Ha of
Magadh OCP falling in Chatra District is done in two parts.

1. Forest Diversion of 96.72 Ha, Stage-1I obtained vide No. F. No. 8-38/2008, dated 18 Oct
2010
2. Forest Diversion of 192.36 Ha vide application no FP/JH/MIN/87235/2020 dated 19.03.2021

WLMP was required to be prepared for compliance of FC condition no. 18 of 96.72 Ha Forest
diversion.As the boundary of 96.72 Ha released Forest lies within/adjacent to the boundary of proposed
diversion of 192.36 Ha Forest land and the consideration zone of 10 km is common for both the proposal, a
combined WLMP for the above two proposals has been prepared which may kindly be accepted.

The combined WLMP has been prepared in the consultation with State Forest Officials at a total cost

of Rs. 7189 Lac out of which Rs 2352.66 Lac is for Hazaribagh Wildlife and Rs. 4836.34 Lac for Chatra South
division,

Please find enclosed herewith the 9 copies of the combined Wildlife Management Plan

This is for your kind information and further needful please.

Thanking you.

Enclosure: As Above Yours Sincerely

Yoo

NIRPENDRA NATH
B | ‘ Project Officer
: =3 Magadh OCP
SADALA SAT YANARAYAN Magadh Sanghmitra Area, CCL

MAGADH OCP NIRPENDRA NATH

wa W sm@, r"-‘) Projact Officer
“mﬂ“ Magadh Project
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ANNCXURE-UTTT
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

(4 Subsidiary of Coal Tndia Limited)

(A Goot. of Tndéa Undertaking)

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER
MAGADH-SANGHMITRA AREA, BACHRA
PO: BACHRA, DIST.:- CHATRA,
(JHARKHAND)- 829201

E-mail ID: gmmgsccl@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that out of 96.72 Ha diverted forest land vide No. F. No. 8-38/2008, dated 18
Oct 2010 of Magadh OCP, 13.04 Ha has been transferred to upcoming Sanghmitra OCP. This
has been done to achieve operational efficacity in both the projects.

Y 203
NIRPENDRA NATH
General Manager

Magadh San i E@ﬁ CCL
GENERAL ﬁ{“ﬁf

aEed EA
OH- SANGHMITRAAR
MAGA " D

ﬁ;}'@mu YAN
SADALASAI (ANFEEY
PROJECT OFFICE
MAGADH OCP
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CmP L ULW Ceantral Mine Planning & Design Institute Limited
Lo R (A Subsidiary of Coal Indla Limited / Govt. of Indla Public Sector Undertaking)

"’!.‘i"‘ e Gondwana Place, Kanke Road, Ranchi - 834 031, Jharkhand (INDIA)

k 77 -
ARt g, con exnr<ouesvams o sivins. CORPORATE IDENTITY.NUMBER - U142920H1975G01001323

To whom it may concern

Justification for Green belt in respect of Forest diversion of 192.36 Ha of Magadh OCP:
As per the land use submitted, safety zone represents 7.5 m width non-working zone In
forest patches all along the Lease boundary.
Whereas, green zone of 110.92 Ha. Includes:
1. 7.5 m width non-working zone in non-forest land all along the Lease area.
2. Area left as safety zone as per DGMS guidelines (Regulation 122 of CMR 2017)
3. Land earmarked for development of green belt as per standard EC conditions to
contain dispersion of dust, land to be used for construction of toe-wall, garland
drain and sedimentation ponds.
4. Green belt area has been taken more than requirement because Magadh Project

is an expansion project. This will facilitate sufficient area of Green belt in Future

course of time.
Yours faithfully
\&@\‘LM/‘ /S’\’J
2;.\ gl'w.:b
g RANATH
roject Officer
Magadh Project
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CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
(A4 Subsidiary of (oal Tndia Limited)

(A Miniratna Category- | Company)
OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFICER

S

\J LN

FR 2023 INDIA MAGADH OCP, MAGADH-SANGHVITRA
- AREA, AVANTIKA, VILL-KUNDI, PO-
A9 FFEEH SARADHU, DIST:- CHATRA
ONE EARTH + ONE FAMILY » ONE FUTURE E-mail ID: pomagadhms@gmail.com

Authorization

With reference to authorization from HOD (E&F). CCL Ranchi . vide ref . No. CCL/HOD (Env &
Forest)/Autho/2018/636 dated 27.08.2018, undersigned is hereby authorized to make application of
forestry & environmental clearance on behalf of HOD(E&F)CCL , Ranchi with respect to Magadh East
OCP, Magadh -Sanghmitra Area, CCL . The details of the undersigned are as given below: -

Name - Sri Sadala Satyanarayan

Designation .- Cheif Manager(Mining)

Email Address .- pomagadhms(@gmail.com

Phone No - 89877884407

Official address :- Magadh Project Office . Kundi,P.O-Tandwa, P.S-

Tandwa District :-Chatra, Jharkhand(825321)

«;iw =%
Projecm
Magadh OCP
SADALA SATYANARAYAN
PROJECT OFFICER
MAGADH OCP
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10 CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

TS— ({Govt. of india Undertaking)

cCL Darbhange House. Ranchi- 834 029

T g (Gulii L300 B TS T (U951 ZIATIAN

o W rRE A atc Dide 2oveaiee fenki &3 30 45
Ref. No. ( (L/HOD (Env & Forest)/Autho /2018/ £ 3 & Date: 2 :!/g} /

AUTHORISATION

The Project Officers of the projects of CCL are hereby authorised tc make
applicaticns of forestry and environmental clearance. on behalf of Central
Coalfield: Limited, in respect of their projects They will be the authorsed
signatory for forestry and environmental applications for thesr grojects.

it super:edes the earlier authorisation issued wvide no CCL/HOD {Env &
Forest)/21)17/1315 dated 30 10.2017.

This hat “oproval of Compcetent Authority.

€ Do

» 5 ?—E .
{Soumitra Singh)
HOD (Fav & Forest)
CCL. Ranch)

(;.L Quz:}’ 5 ==

SADALA SA@HA?J\Y;\N
PROJECT OFFICER
m MAGALH OCP -



CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

Office of the Project Officer

Magadh Project

At-*Avantika®, viy].. Kundi, a(e
Post- Saradhu, Ps. Tandwa, Dist- Chatra,
Jharkhsnd-825321

email-id: gomg_gadhmg@gmajl.com P

Ref. No.: PO (M)/PD/Chargc Assumption Rept./PO/2023/ 24— Dated: 2/ of[z,s

CHARGE ABBUMPTION{ RELINQUISMENT REPORT

Certified that I have in the afternoon of Q2w June 2023 take over the charges of Project
Officer, Magadh OCP, in terms of the Office Order No: HOD (P-EE) / ccL / Min./ Trans,/ 23/
9941-70 ; Dated: 29.05.2023 of HOD(P-EE), ccL HQ, Ranchi and Subsequent Office Order No:

GM(M-S) /PD/T&P,/2023/257; Datcd:02.06.2023, of Staff Officer (P&A), Magadh—Sanghmjtra
Area.

NAME OF THE MINE ' : MAGADH OPEN CAST

NAME OF THE OWNER : Director (Technical)/ (Operation), ccL
(Please write the name) : SRI RAM BABOO PRASAD
NAME OF OUTGOING PROJECT OFFICER : SRI NRIPENDRA NATH
DESIGNATION + General Manager (Mining)
NAME OF INCOMING PROJECT OFFICER : SRI S. SATYANARAYANA
DESIGNATION  Chief Manager (Mining)
NG W 7] 23 = p3{ob VS
Signature of the R:Ein.g Officer Signature of the Accepting Offider
(Nripendra Nath) (S. Satyana:ayana]
EIS No:-90 185950 EIS No: - 90 169459

> Details of Opening Stock of coal as on date 02.06.2023:

As per Book stock 989853.235 Te,

As per Physical stock: 958870.18 Te.

Difference (-) 30983.05 Te

% of shortage (-) (-) 3.13 % !

- -*T;ﬂ' 3

~- b ,‘1& ]

(S. Satyanarayana) . (Nripendra Nath)

Signature of the Relieved Officer Signature of the Relieving Officer
Countersigned

==Gloha
\DALA S4T YA ARAYAR
-t AL ; \'_.-}'

r\r{L_\ ) ARE

@ MAGADH OCR
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CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
(4 Subsidiary of Coal Tndia Linited)

(A Miniratna Category- | Company) .
OFFICE OF THE PROJECT OFFIC FR
MAGADH OCP, M.-\(_.'A[)II-SAN(SHMI TRA

G268

WO 2023 INDIA S/

-~ AREA, AVANTIKA, VILL-KUNDI, PO-
7 ) J ,T:- CHATRA

agE Faen SARADHU, DIST: _

s E-mail 1D: pomagadhms@gmaﬂ.com

ONE EARTH » ONE FAMILY « ONE FUTURE

Undertaking

is not getting updated due to some technical issue.

The profile of applicant in PARIVESH
dated detail of the new authorized applicant is as

(Screenshot enclosed). As such the up

under:

Name .- Sri Sadala Satyanarayan
Designation .- Cheif Manager(Mining)

Email Address pomagadhms@gmail.com

Phone No - 89877884407

Magadh Project Office , Kundi,P.O-Tandwa, P.S-
Tandwa District :-Chatra, Jharkhand(825321)

Official address

CCL undertakes that the above provided informations are correct and the profile in
PARIVESH will be updated as soon as the technical issue is resolved.

4 o
Project Offe s
Magadh OCP
SADALA SATYANA
a  PROJECT OFFIcER
R
MAGADH ocp
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Nt & forestwolearance nican

Server Error in /' Application.
Please i the laiiowing URL and make sure thal # & sosled corectly

The resource cannot be found.

Description: HTTP 464 The rescurce you are iooking for (of one of #3 dependencies | could have been remeved had its name changed. of is lemporanty unavailabie

Requested URL: useraccountieditregisirabon aigs

Version Information: Meosoft NET Framewark Versior 4 0 39318 ASPNET version 4 7 3830 8

<
SADALA SATYANARAYAN
PROJECT OFFICER
MAGADH OCP
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